


	 1	

Sam	Houston	Cradle	of	Texas	Tour:	Draft	Timeline	(please	see	daily	charts	for	actual	times)	
	 Tue	Feb	28th		 Wed	Mar	1st		 Thu	Mar	2nd	 Fri	Mar	3rd		 Sat	Mar	4th		 Sun	Mar	5th		
09:00	AM	 	 Inn	Conroe,	TX	 	 Load	Bus	 Load	Bus	 TBA	Load	
	 	 	 770	Clepper	

St,	
Montgomery	

Washington	
on	the	
Brazos	

Hobby	
Airport	
45min	

09:30	AM	 	 Load	Bus	 	
	 	 7600	TX-75,	

Huntsville,	TX	
	

10:00	AM	 	 	 Disembark	 Disembark	
	 	 Disembark	 	

Fernland	
Park	

	 Disembark	
10:30	AM	 	

Statue	Visitor	
Center	

	 	
	 	 	 	

Flight	From	
Houston	
Hobby	to	
Tennessee	

11:00	AM	 	 	 TEXAS	
	 	 	 Load	Bus	 BIRTHPLACE	
11:30	AM	 	 Load	Bus	 MARCH	2	 Drive	Tour	 TN	SIGNERS	
	 	 Drive	Tour	 EVENTS	 Disembark	 EVENTS	
12:00	PM	

Load	Bus	at	
Hobby	

Disembark	 HUNTSVILLE	

Lunch	

TBA	
	 Huntsville	

State	Park:	
Seafood	

	

TEXAS	 	
12:30	PM	 TBA	 	
	 	 	
01:00	PM	 	 Load	Bus	 	
	 Load	Bus	 	 Drive	Tour	 	
01:30	PM	

Drive	Tour	
	

	 	
	 Sponsor	for	 Disembark	 	
02:00	PM	

Drive	to		
Flag	Park	in	
Conroe	
1	hr.	10	min.	

Lunch	35pp	 	 	
	 	 	 	
02:30	PM	 Disembark	 Sponsor	for	 	 	
	

Sam	Houston	
Memorial	
Museum	

TWP	$1,500	 	 	
03:00	PM	 	 BILL	 	
	 Disembark	 	 THOMAS	 	
03:30	PM	

Flag	Park	
Conroe	

	 RANCH	 	
	 	 CATTLE	 	
04:00	PM	 	 TEXAS	 Load	Bus	
	 	 COWBOY	

8045	N	Sam	
Houston	
Pkwy	W,	
Houston,	TX	

04:30	PM	 Load/Drive	
Disembark	

Load	Bus	 	 BBQ	
	 Drive	 	 DANCE	
05:00	PM	

Spirit	of	
Texas	Bank	

Disembark	 	 	
	

Campus	Tour	

	 	
05:30	PM	 	 	
	 	 	
06:00	PM	

City	of	
Huntsville	
Hosts	

Maryville	

	 Disembark	
	 Load/Drive	

Disembark	
	

Sam	Houston	
Steamboat	
House	

Restaurant	

06:30	PM	 Load	Bus	 	
	

Heritage	
Museum		

Drive	 	
07:00	PM	 Disembark	 	
	

Mexican	
	

07:30	PM	 Load	Bus	
	 Load/Drive	

Disembark	
2611	Harvey	
Rd,	College	
Station,	TX	

Load	Bus	
08:00	PM	 Load	Bus	 Load	Bus	 16520	I	45	S,	

Woodlands		

Inn	

Drive	 Drive	
08:30	PM	 Disembark	 Disembark	 Disembark	 Disembark	
	 Quality	Inn	 Quality	Inn	 Inn	 Spring	Hill		09:00	PM	
	 	



	 2	

Tuesday,	February	28th	2017	
Houston	Hobby	Airport	to	Texas	Flag	Park	

Time:	12:00pm	–	3:15pm																							Drive:	51.5	miles,	1	hour	3	minutes																																Cost	Bus	Est.:	$5,200	
Sponsor:	
12:00pm	 02:00pm	 HOU-	William	

P.	Hobby	
Airport	

7800	Airport	Blvd	
Houston,	TX	77061	

Bus	
Driver	

	 -	Tour	Guides	
-	Snacks	for	
Bus	

	 	 1. QUESTIONS	FOR	TOUR	BUS	COMPANY:		
a. Wi-Fi-	this	is	a	necessity	
b. Snacks/Drinks	provided	daily-	if	not,	plan	for	this-	what	is	needed?	
c. 2-hour	hospitality	meet/greet	at	airport-	if	not,	“create”	hosts/signs	etc.	
d. PA	system-	if	none,	look	into	“creating”	this-	what	power	is	available?	
e. First	Aid	Kit-	if	none,	create	one/bring	well	stocked	one	+	sewing	kit	
f. Where	at	airport	do	we	meet?	Terminal,	Parking,	etc.	

2. Bring	fans	for	hot	weather	and	umbrellas	or	spare	parkas	for	rain	(get	some	
with	SHSU	or	Sam	Houston	logo	as	part	of	welcome	package)	

3. Create	welcome	package	and	guide	for	tour	with	relevant	stops,	phone	
numbers,	emergency	contacts,	notebooks,	pens,	etc.		

4. Who	will	be	the	first	tour	guide	en	route	to	Conroe?	
5. FOR	ENROLLMENT:	Check	that	all	cell	phones	numbers	are	correct	with	each	

person	quietly	after	initial	welcome	is	complete;	Receive	from	each	guest	
emergency	contact	numbers,	etc.	

6. FOR	ENROLLMENT:	Non-Liability	Contract	
7. MUST	DO:	Main	Guide	Head	count-	Calls	to	those	who	have	yet	to	arrive	

(Checklist	#1)	
8. (Nurse	&	Security	detail	for	trip)	

02:00pm	 03:15pm	 	 Texas	Flag	Park	
104	Interstate	N	
Conroe,	TX	

Speakers	 -	Tour	Intro	&	Welcome	
–	Beginning	Tour	Guide	
-	Head	Count	(#1)	

	
3:15pm	 3:30pm	 Disembark	 Return	@	4:30pm	 Tour	

Guide	
Joe	Kolb	



	 3	

	
Tuesday,	February	28th	2017	

Texas	Flag	Park	
Time:	3:30pm	-	4:30pm																																							Drive:	1	mile	5	min																																																			Cost	Est.:	Sponsored	

Sponsor:	Friends	of	the	Flag	Foundation	
3:15pm	 3:30pm	 Disembark	 Return	@	4:30pm	 Tour	Guide:	Joe	Kolb	

936-441-1208	
	 	 - Ensure	seating	for	Tennessee	

- Speaker	from	Tennessee	for	this	venue	

	
	
03:30pm	 04:30pm	 Flag	Park	 104	Interstate	45	

N	Conroe,	TX		
Tour	Guide:	Joe	Kolb	
936-441-1208	

Texas	Speakers:	Friends	of	the	Flag	Foundation:	Mayor	Toby	Powell	and	Jim	Walker	
(RSVP	Online)	
Tennessee	Speakers	(Topic	and	Length):	
City	Manager	stated	that	tents	will	be	provided	for	event;	wine	will	also	be	available	Ron	Saikowski		
Appetizers	and	Drinks-	Guided	Tour	of	Flag;	Tennessee	and	Texas	Speakers	
04:30pm	 04:45pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 To	Spirit	of	Texas	

Bank	
Head	Count	#2	



	 4	

	
Tuesday,	February	28th	2017	

Spirit	of	Texas	Bank	
Time:	4:45pm	-	6:15pm																																		Drive:	0.8	miles,	5	minutes																																									Cost	Est.:	Sponsored	

Sponsor:	Spirit	of	Texas	Bank	
4:30pm	 4:45pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Spirit	of	Texas	Bank	

815	W	Davis	Street	
Conroe,	TX	

-	Head	Count	(Checklist	#2)	
-	Announce	next	venue	
Tour	Guide:	Joe	Kolb	
936-441-1208	

4:45pm	 6:15pm	 Spirit	of	Texas	Bank	 Return	@	6:15pm	 #Of	Guests:	80	
Invitation	List:	Invitation		

Vernon’s	Catfish	paid	for	by	Spirit	of	Texas	Bank:	80	capacity		
(Sign	up	online)	
Tennessee	Speakers	(Topic	and	Length):	
-	Montgomery	County	Judge	Craig	Doyle	
-	Mary	McCoy	

				

	
- Inform	where	to	go,	who	will	guide,	when	and	where	to	return	to	the	bus	
- Who	will	meet	the	bus?	
- Where	may	the	bus	disembark/load?	
- Where	may	the	bus	park	in	the	interim	period?	
- What	is	the	program?	
- Length	and	topic	of	speeches?	
- What	special	arrangements?	(Chairs,	power	points,	music,	etc.)	

6:15pm	 6:30pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 To	Heritage	Museum	 Main	
Guide	

Head	Count	#3	

	



	 5	

	
Tuesday,	February	28th	2017	

Heritage	Museum	of	Montgomery	County	
Time:	6:30pm	-	7:30pm																																							Drive:	1.4	mile	5	min																																																Cost	Est.:	Sponsored	

Sponsor:	Heritage	Museum	
6:15pm	 6:30pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Head	Count	from	

Heritage	Museum	
1506	Interstate	45	N,	
Conroe,	TX	77301	

-	Head	Count	(Checklist	#3)																						
-	Announce	next	venue	

Heritage	Museum:	60	capacity		
(Sign	up	online)	
Tennessee	Speakers	(Topic	and	Length):	

- Montgomery	County	Attorney	JD	Lambright	
- George	Strake	

	 	
	

- 	
- Inform	where	to	go,	who	will	guide,	when	and	where	to	return	to	the	bus	
- What	is	the	program?	
- Length	and	topic	of	speeches?	
- What	special	arrangements?	(Chairs,	power	points,	music,	etc.)	

6:30pm	 7:30pm	 Heritage	Museum	 Contact:	Sally	Copley	
Phone	#:	936-539-
6873	

#Of	Guests:	60	
Invitation	List:	Invitation	

7:45pm	 8:15pm	 Load/Drive	Disembark	 Baymont	Inn	
1506	I	45	S,	Conroe,	
TX	77304-2805	

Head	Count	(Checklist	#4)																						
-	Announce	next	venue	

	
	



	 6	

Tuesday,	February	28th	2017	
Baymont	Inn	and	Suites	-	Conroe,	TX	

Time:	7:45pm	-	8:15pm																																							Drive:	3.4	mile	5	min																																													Cost	Est.:	$85/$2,975	
Sponsor:	

7:45pm	 8:15pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Head	Count	 -	Head	Count	(Checklist	#4)																						
-	Announce	next	venue	

8:15pm	 8:30pm	 Baymont	Inn		
1506	I	45	S,	Conroe,	TX	
77304-2805	

Main	
Guide	

-	Guest	List	for	Hotel	Check-in	
-	Announce	Time	to	Load	Bus	9:30am	
-	Suggest	walking	attire	

	
	
Contact:	Baymont	Inn	&	Suites	
1-2	Adults	$75.65	
3-4	Adults	$84.15	
Number:	936-539-5100	
Booking:	800-337-0550	
Rooms:	20	
Double:	15				King:	5	
Confirmation	#:	28143420	
Name:	History	Heritage	Group	
Cancelation	#:	800-363-2297				
Booking	Cancelation	Due	Date:	2/14/17	
	

Tuesday,	February	28th	2017	
Guest	List	Baymont	Inn	and	Suites	-	Conroe,	TX	

Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	
1.	 	 13.	 	 25.	 	
2.	 	 14.	 	 26.	 	
3.	 	 15.	 	 27.	 	
4.	 	 16.	 	 28.	 	
5.	 	 17.	 	 29.	 	
6.	 	 18.	 	 30.	 	
7.	 	 19.	 	 31.	 	
8.	 	 20.	 	 32.	 	
9.	 	 21.	 	 33.	 	
10.	 	 22.	 	 34.	 	
11.	 	 23.	 	 35.	 	
12.	 	 24.	 	 	 	
	



	 7	

Wednesday,	March	1st	2017	
Sam	Houston	Statue	Visitor	Center	

Time:	10:30pm	-	8:15pm																																							Drive:	28.5	miles	26	min																																												Cost	Est.:	Free	
	

9:30am	 9:45am	 Load	Bus	 Baymont	Inn	
1506	Interstate	45	N	
Conroe,	TX	

Main	
Guide	

-	Head	Count	(Checklist	#5)	
-	Announce	next	venue	

9:45am	 10:15am	 Drive	to	
Huntsville	
Statue	Visitor	
Center	

Sam	Houston	Statue	
Visitor	Center	
7600	Hwy	75	S	
Huntsville,	TX	77340	

Guide		 -	Discusses	day	ahead	and	
history	of	area	as	we	travel	

				 	
	

	
10:15am	 10:30am	 Disembark	 Return	@	11:30am	 Tour	

Guide	
Jamie	Matthews	
	

- Inform	where	to	go,	who	will	guide,	when	and	where	to	return	to	the	bus	
- Who	will	meet	the	bus?	
- Where	may	the	bus	disembark/load?	
- Where	may	the	bus	park	in	the	interim	period?	

10:30am	 11:30am	 Visitor	Center	 Statue	and	Video;	
Shopping	

Tour	
Guide	

Kimm	Thomas	Program	
936.355.9479	cell	

11:30am	 11:45am	 Load	Bus-		
To	Lunch	

Invitation	of	Visitor	
Center	to	join	us!	

Main	
Guide	

-	Head	Count	(Checklist	#6)	
-	Announce	next	venue	

	
	 	



	 8	

	
Wednesday,	March	1st	2017	

Raven	Lodge	Huntsville	State	Park	
Time:	12:15	pm	-	1:15pm																														Drive:	28.5	miles	26	min																																																	Cost	Est.$10/$400	
Sponsored	by:	Wiesner’s	in	Huntsville	
11:30am	 11:45am	 Load	Bus-		

To	Lunch	
Invitation	of	Visitor	
Center	to	join	us!	

Main	Guide	
(Checklist	#6)	

11:45am	 12:00pm	 Drive		
	

Raven	Lodge	
565	Park	Road	40	west,	
Huntsville,	TX	77340	

Entrance,	Reserve	Fee	Waived	
 

12:00pm	 12:15pm	 Disembark	 Contact:	936.295.5644	
	

Speaker:	Reagan	Faught 
936.295.5644; 936-661-9475 
reagan.faught@tpwd.texas.gov 

	 	
12:15pm	 1:15pm	 Catered	Lunch	

Raven	Lodge	
Menu	Options:	
Menu	Prices:	

Total	Amount	per	Guest:	________	
Total	with	_____	Guests:	__________	

- Tennessee	Speakers	(Topic	and	Length):	
- Who	will	meet	the	bus?	
- Options	of	Catering?	
- Who	will	set	up	tables/clean/etc?	

Bob	Luby’s	Seafood:	40	capacity	
Contact:	Ronald	www.boblubysseafoodgrill.com	Options:	$10-15/plate	
Phone	Number:	(936)	435-0944	

	 	
Special	Invitation	List:	Texas	parks	and	Sam	Houston	Memorial	Museum	Visitor	Center	Staff	plus	perhaps	the	
creator	of	the	Sam	Houston	Statue?	
1:15pm	 1:30pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#7)	Announce	

next	venue	
	
	 	



	 9	

	
Wednesday,	March	1st	2017	

1:30	pm	-	3:00	pm	Sam	Houston	Memorial	Museum		
3:00	pm	-	4:30	pm	Huntsville	Tour	

Time:	1:30	pm-	4:30	pm																																							Drive:	est.	40	miles																																																		Cost	Est.:	10.7/$375	
Sponsors:	
1:15pm	 1:30pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#7)	

Announce	next	venue	
1:30pm	 3:00pm	 Disembark	return	@	

3:00pm	(Golf	Carts	
Available	SHSU)	

Sam	Houston	Memorial	
Museum	Tour	$175	
Contact:	Sproat	

Walker Education Center 
1402 19th St 
Huntsville,	TX		77340	

- Inform	where	to	go,	who	will	guide,	when	and	where	to	return	to	the	bus	
- Who	will	meet	the	bus?	
- Where	may	the	bus	park	in	the	interim	period?	
- Who	will	guide	the	tour?	James	Patton	or	Jamie	Matthews	
- We	have	those	on	our	tour	who	may	have	difficulty	walking	long	distances,	is	there	some	sort	of	

accommodation	for	them?	(Look	into	a	Golf	Cart	from	SHSU)	

	
3:00pm	 6:30pm	 Tour	in	Huntsville	 Drive	Tour	&	

Downtown	
Shopping	

Other	
Aid	
	

James	Patton	&	Jamie	Matthews	
Ice	Cream	Social	Treat	$200	

	 Downtown	Square	Walking	Tour:	
1. Tennessee	Founder:	Roberts-Farris	

Cabin	
2. Sam	Houston	Whittling	Sites	
3. Masonic	Lodge	(Sam	Houston)	
4. Founder’s	Park	(Bedias	Indians)	
5. Wall’s	Unit	&	German	POW	Camp	
Driving	Tour:	
1. Oakwood	Cemetery	
2. Samuel	Walker	Houston	Center	

6:30pm	 6:45pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Founder’s	
Park	

Tour	
End	

Head	Count	(Checklist	#8)		
Announce	next	venue	

	



	 10	

Wednesday,	March	1st	2017	
Los	Pericos	

Time:	6:30	pm-	8:00	pm																																							Drive:	est.	40	miles																																																		Cost	Est.:	11.5/$400	
Sponsor:	Prosperity	Bank	$200	

6:30pm	 6:45pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#8)		
Announce	next	venue	

6:45pm	 8:00pm	 Los	Pericos	
1548	11th	St.	
Huntsville,	TX		77340	

Tex-Mex	and	NO	
BIRTHDAYS!!!!	

Party	like	a	Native	Texian!	
($10/plate	plus-$400)	
	

	

	
8:00pm	 8:15pm	 Load	Bus	

	
Quality	Suites	
631	I-45,	Huntsville,	
TX	77340	

Head	Count	(Checklist	#9)	
Announce	next	venue	

	
	
	 	



	 11	

Wednesday,	March	1st		2017	
Quality	Suites	Huntsville,	TX	

Time:	8:30	pm																																							Drive:	10	minutes	8.1	miles																																																		Cost	Est.:	79/$2765	
Sponsored	by:	
8:15pm	 8:30pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#9)																							

Announce	next	venue	
Speak	about	next	day	and	meeting	time	

8:45pm	 9:00pm	 Quality	Suites	
631	I-45,	Huntsville,	TX	
77340	

-	Guest	List	for	Hotel	Check-in	
-	Announce	Time	to	Load	Bus	in	the	Morning	9:30am	
-	Suggest	walking	attire	

	
	
Contact:	Jessica	
1-2	Adults:	$69.99	(extra	$10)	(with	tax	$79)	
Number:	936.436.96000/	9022	
Booking:	2722758	
Rooms:	36	
Double:	18	
King:	18	
Name:		Sam	Houston	Tour	
Cancelation:	Feb	15th		
	

Wednesday,	March	1st	2017	
Guest	List	Quality	Suites	Huntsville,	TX	

Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	
1.	 	 13.	 	 25.	 	
2.	 	 14.	 	 26.	 	
3.	 	 15.	 	 27.	 	
4.	 	 16.	 	 28.	 	
5.	 	 17.	 	 29.	 	
6.	 	 18.	 	 30.	 	
7.	 	 19.	 	 31.	 	
8.	 	 20.	 	 32.	 	
9.	 	 21.	 	 33.	 	
10.	 	 22.	 	 34.	 	
11.	 	 23.	 	 35.	 	
12.	 	 24.	 	 	 	
	
	 	



	 12	

	
Thursday,	March	2nd		

SAM	HOUSTON’S	BIRTHDAY	
AND	REPUBLIC	OF	TEXAS	CELEBRATION	

*********All	TBA	based	on	Walker	County	Historical	Commissions	March	2nd	Committee	
this	extremely	rough	draft	is	drawn	from	last	year’s	events	and	is	subject	to	change*******	

- Tennessee	Speakers	(Topics	and	Lengths.	Places):	
Sponsor	for	Tennessee	Luncheon	is	First	Financial	Bank	
Sponsor	for	Tennessee	Evening	Meal	is	City	of	Huntsville	
8:30am	 8:45am	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#10)	Announce	

next	venue	
8:45am	 9:00am	 Drive		 Walker	County	Museum	

Coffee	and	Reception	
1228	11th	Street	

Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

9:00am	 9:15am	 Disembark	 Coffee	and	Reception	 Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

10:15am	 10:30am	 Load	Bus	 Option	one:	March	to	
Grave	from	Austin	Hall	
Option	two:	Bus	to	Grave	

Head	Count	(Checklist	#11)	Announce	
next	venue	

10:30am	 10:45am	 Drive	in	
Huntsville	

Oakwood	Cemetery	
Ave	I	&	9th	Street	

Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

10:45am	 12:00pm	 Ceremony	 Sam	Houston’s	Gravesite	 Baptized	Texan	Ceremony	
Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

11:45am	 12:00pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	
	

Head	Count	(Checklist	#12)	Announce	
next	venue	

12:00pm	 12:15pm	 Drive		 Katy	&	E	Don	Walker	
Education	Center	
1402	19th	Street	

Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

12:15pm	 12:30pm	 Disembark	 Luncheon	 Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

12:30pm	 1:30pm	 Luncheon	 Statue	Dedication:	
Wayne,	Troy	Wayne	

$20/40people	$800	
-	Tour	+	Reps	from	other	places	

1:30pm	 1:45pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#13)	Announce	
next	venue	

1:45pm	 1:50pm	 Drive		 Sam	Houston	Statue	&	
Visitors	Center	

Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

1:50pm	 2:00pm	 Disembark	 Toast	to	Texas	and	
Birthday	Cake	

Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

2:30pm	 3:00pm	 Toast	to	Texas	
Birthday	Cake	

Celebrate!	 Notes:	TBA	Walker	County	March	2	
Committee	

3:00pm	 3:15pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#14)		
Announce	next	venue	

3:15pm	 5:15pm	 Optional	 Various	Options	 Ask	Committee	Imput	
- 1.	Hotel;	2.	Shopping	Downtown,	at	Statue	Center,	or	Museum;	3.	Musical	Concert/Play	

5:15pm	 5:30pm	 Load	Bus	 Various	Options	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#15)	
5:30pm	 5:45pm	 Drive	 Sam	Houston	Campus	 Sister	City	Celebrations	
5:45pm	 6:00pm	 Disembark	 Austin	Hall	 Huntsville	and	Maryville;	Community	

Invitation	list	TBA	
6:00pm	 7:30pm	 Celebration	 Austin	Hall	 Meal	Hosted	by	the	City	of	Huntsville	

TBA	(Checklist	#15)	
	 	



	 13	

Wednesday,	March	1st		2017	
Quality	Suites	Huntsville,	TX	

Time:	8:00	pm																																																				Drive:	10	minutes	8.1	miles																																								Cost	Est.:	79/$2765	
Sponsored	by:	
8:15pm	 8:30pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#15)																							

Announce	next	venue	
Speak	about	next	day	and	meeting	time	

8:45pm	 9:00pm	 Quality	Suites	
631	I-45,	Huntsville,	TX	
77340	

-	Guest	List	for	Hotel	Check-in	
-	Announce	Time	to	Load	Bus	in	the	Morning	9:30am	
-	Suggest	walking	attire	

	
	
Contact:	Jessica	
1-2	Adults:	$69.99	(extra	$10)	(with	tax	$79)	
Number:	936.436.96000/	9022	
Booking:	2722758	
Rooms:	36	
Double:	18	
King:	18	
Name:		Sam	Houston	Tour	
Cancelation:	Feb	15th		
	
	

Thursday,	March	2nd	2017	
Guest	List	Quality	Suites	Huntsville,	TX	

Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	
1.	 	 13.	 	 25.	 	
2.	 	 14.	 	 26.	 	
3.	 	 15.	 	 27.	 	
4.	 	 16.	 	 28.	 	
5.	 	 17.	 	 29.	 	
6.	 	 18.	 	 30.	 	
7.	 	 19.	 	 31.	 	
8.	 	 20.	 	 32.	 	
9.	 	 21.	 	 33.	 	
10.	 	 22.	 	 34.	 	
11.	 	 23.	 	 35.	 	
12.	 	 24.	 	 	 	
	



	 14	

Friday,	March	3rd			
Montgomery,	TX	Home	of	Texas	Flag	and	Bill	Thomas’	Ranch	at	Richards,	TX	

Time:	8:45	am																																																				Drive:	41	minutes	33	miles																																								Cost	Est.:	79/$2765	
Sponsors:	
8:45am	 9:00am	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#16)	Announce	

next	venue	
9:00am	 9:45am	 Drive		 770	Clepper	St.	

Montgomery,	TX	
Through	Sam	Houston	Forest	
1791	and	149	
41min	33	miles	

	
9:45am	 10:00am	 Disembark	 Fernland	Park	

	
Montgomery	Committee:	Flag	&	Tour	

10:00am	 11:00am	 Fernland	Park	 Enjoy	the	Tour!	Schools?	 Montgomery	Committee:	Flag	and	
Tour;	Jack	Shepard	

	
11:00am	 11:15am	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	

	
Head	Count	(Checklist	#17)	Announce	
next	venue	

	
	 	



	 15	

Friday,	March	3rd	
Montgomery,	TX	Home	of	Texas	Flag	

Time:	11-12	Tour;	High	Noon	Lunch												Drive:	60	minutes	20	miles																																								Cost	Est.:	$700	
Sponsors:	
Option	1:		Notes:	TBA	Montgomery	Committee	
11:00am	 11:05am	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	

	
Head	Count	(Checklist	#17)	Announce	
next	venue		

11:05am	 11:55am	 Mini	Drive	Tour	 Drive	Tour	or	Walking	
Tour	

Brenda	Bevins,	Frank	Johnson,	Shirley	
Snider,	Pat	Spikey,	Billy	Ray	Duncan	

11:55am	 Noon	 Disembark	 Luncheon	 Notes:	TBA	Montgomery	Committee	
Est.	$10/plate;	55people	

Noon	 1:00pm	 Lunch	 Ransom’s	Steakhouse	 300 C B Stewart Dr, 
Montgomery,	TX	

	
12:00pm	 1:00pm	 Lunch	 Ransom’s	Steakhouse-	

Beth	(936)	597-6677	
300 C B Stewart Dr, 
	Montgomery,	TX	

	
1:00pm	 1:15pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#18)	Announce	

next	venue	
	 	



	 16	

Friday,	March	3rd	
Bill	Thomas’	Ranch	at	Richards,	TX	

Time:	2:45pm-	7:30	pm																																						33	minute	22.7	miles																																																	Cost	Est:	TBA	
Sponsors:	
1:15pm	 1:30pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	

	
Head	Count	(Checklist	#18)	Announce	next	
venue		

1:30pm	 2:30pm	 Drive	to	
Richards	

Drive	Tour		
	

Longstreet	and	Richards	Tour	
	

2:30pm	 2:45pm	 Disembark	 10365	Summer	Ln	 TEXAS	RANCH-	3,000	acres,	and	vineyard	
2:45pm	 7:00pm	 Richards	

Celebration	
Bill	Thomas	Regional	
Celebration	

Governor’s	Proclamation	et	al	
(Actual	Ranch	Pictured	Below!)	

	
- TENATIVE	THOUGHTS:	
- Texas	A&M	Corps	Cadets	
- Sam	Houston	State	University	

Music/Theater/History	Groups	
- Cattle	Drive	
- Jesse	Chisholm-	OK,	TN,TX	
- Tennessee	Speakers	
- Texas	Speakers;	Mary	McCoy	
- Sam	Houston	Trail	and	

Proclamation-	Joe	Kolb	
- KR	Wood	&	Camp	Cookie	
- Real	TX	BBQ	Chuck	Wagon	
- Anderson	Stagecoach?	
- Texas	Walker	Ranger:	Chuck	Norris	
- Lone	Star	SRT	
- Square	Dance,	Barn	Dance,	Rope	Etc.	
- Cowboy	Poet/Campfire	and	Stars	
- BBQ	est./plate	
- Est.	Attendees	100ppl	 	

7:00pm	 7:15pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#19)	Announce	next	
venue	

	
	 	



	 17	

	
Friday,	March	3rd	

Baymont	Inn	and	Suites	-	College	Station,	TX	
Time:	7:00pm-	8:30	pm																																						Drive:	35.7	mile	44	min																																							Cost	Est.:	$120/$4,200	
Sponsor:	
7:00pm	 7:15pm	 Load/Drive/Disembark	 Head	Count	 -	Head	Count	(Checklist	#19)																						

-	Announce	next	venue	
7:15pm	 8:00pm	 Baymont	Inn		

2611	Harvey	Road	
College	Station,	TX		

Main	
Guide	

-	Guest	List	for	Hotel	Check-in	
-	Announce	Time	to	Load	Bus	
-	Suggest	walking	attire	

	
	
Contact:	Baymont	Inn	&	Suites	
1-2	Adults	$109.65	plus	tax	
3-4	Adults	$113.90	plus	tax	
Number:	979-680-3000	
Booking:	800-363-2297	
Rooms:	20	
Double:	15				King:	5	
Confirmation	#:	28936022	
Name:	History	Heritage	Group	
Cancelation	#:	800-363-2297				
Booking	Cancelation	Due	Date:	2/15/17	
	

Friday,	March	3rd	2017	
Guest	List	Baymont	Inn	College	Station,	TX	

Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	
1.	 	 13.	 	 25.	 	
2.	 	 14.	 	 26.	 	
3.	 	 15.	 	 27.	 	
4.	 	 16.	 	 28.	 	
5.	 	 17.	 	 29.	 	
6.	 	 18.	 	 30.	 	
7.	 	 19.	 	 31.	 	
8.	 	 20.	 	 32.	 	
9.	 	 21.	 	 33.	 	
10.	 	 22.	 	 34.	 	
11.	 	 23.	 	 35.	 	
12.	 	 24.	 	 	 	
	
	 	



	 18	

Saturday,	March	4th			
Washington	on	the	Brazos	

Time:	9:00	am	–	4:00	pm																																		Drive:	37	minutes		33.5	miles																									Cost	Est.:	Lunch	Vendors	
Sponsors:	
9:00am	 9:15am	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#20)	Announce	

next	venue	
9:15am	 10:00am	 Drive		 23200	Park	Rd	12,	

Washington,	TX	77880	
Houston	McGaugh	
Contact	point	

Washington	on	the	Brazos	
TN	Celebration	of	the	TX	Declaration	
of	Independence	

	
10:00am	 10:15am	 Disembark	 Texas	Independence	Day	

Celebration:	Tennessee	
Signers	

Houston	descendants	
TN	Writers	and	Signers	
Nancy	Birch,	Madge	Roberts	
Tennessee	Speakers	(Topic	and	
Length):	

10:15am	 4:00pm	 Texas	
Independence	
Day	Celebration	

TN	Speakers	
TX	Speakers	

TX	State	Parks	
George	Childress	Celebration	
Sam	Houston	at	Washington	
Lone	Star	SRT	

	
4:00pm	 4:15pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	

	
Head	Count	(Checklist	#21)	Announce	
next	venue	

	
	 	



	 19	

Saturday,	March	4th			
Sam	Houston	Steamboat	House	Houston,	Texas	

Time:	4:00	pm																																													Drive:	37	minutes	33.5	miles																																		Cost	Est.:	$21.5/752.5	
Sponsors:	
4:00pm	 4:15pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	

	
Head	Count	(Checklist	#21)	Announce	
next	venue	

4:15pm	 5:30pm	 Drive	 8045	North	Sam	Houston	
Pkwy	W,	Houston,	TX	
77064	

(832) 912-1845 
Charlie Fogarty 

 

 
5:30pm	 7:00pm	 Steamboat	House	Restaurant	Celebration	and	Tour;	End	of	Tour	Meal	

Houston	Heritage	Society	-	Randy	Mckinney	II	mailto:mistermckinney@gmail.com	
- Tennessee	Speakers	(Topic	and	Length):	

7:00pm	 7:15pm	 Load	Bus	 Baymont	Conroe	 Head	Count	(Checklist	#22)	Announce	
next	venue	

	
	 	



	 20	

Saturday,	March	4th	2017	
Baymont	Inn	and	Suites	-	Conroe,	TX	

Time:	7:15pm	-	8:15pm																																							Drive:	Cost	Est.:	$85/$2,975	
Sponsor:	

7:00pm	 7:15pm	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 -	Head	Count	(Checklist	#22)																						
-	Announce	next	venue	

7:15pm	 8:00pm	 Baymont	Inn		
1506	I	45	S,	Conroe,	TX	
77304-2805	

Main	
Guide	

-	Guest	List	for	Hotel	Check-in	
-	Announce	Time	to	Load	Bus	9:30am	
-	Suggest	walking	attire	

	
	
Contact:	Baymont	Inn	&	Suites	
1-2	Adults	$75.65	
3-4	Adults	$84.15	
Number:	936-539-5100	
Booking:	800-337-0550	
Rooms:	20	
Double:	15				King:	5	
Confirmation	#:	28437146	
Name:	History	Heritage	Group	
Cancelation	#:	800-363-2297				
Booking	Cancelation	Due	Date:	2/19/17	
	

Saturday,	March	4th,	2017	
Guest	List	Baymont	Inn	and	Suites	-	Conroe,	TX	

Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	 Name	 D/K	#	
1.	 	 13.	 	 25.	 	
2.	 	 14.	 	 26.	 	
3.	 	 15.	 	 27.	 	
4.	 	 16.	 	 28.	 	
5.	 	 17.	 	 29.	 	
6.	 	 18.	 	 30.	 	
7.	 	 19.	 	 31.	 	
8.	 	 20.	 	 32.	 	
9.	 	 21.	 	 33.	 	
10.	 	 22.	 	 34.	 	
11.	 	 23.	 	 35.	 	
12.	 	 24.	 	 	 	



	 21	

Sunday,	March	5th	2017	
Houston	Hobby	Airport	Departure	

Time:	9:00am-10:00am																																		Drive:	1	hr	2	min	46.9	minutes																																									Cost	Est.:	None	
Sponsor:	
9:00am	 9:15am	 Load	Bus	 Head	Count	 -	Head	Count	(Checklist	#23)																						

-	Announce	next	venue	
9:15pm	 10:00am	 Houston	Hobby	Airport	

	
Main	
Guide	

Thank	you!	Come	Again!	

	
	
Happy	Trails	to	You	and	a	HUGE	THANK	YOU	FOR	TEXAS	from	Texas!	
	

	


